

Control Number: 50557



Item Number: 711

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUCT DOCKET NO. 50557

RATEPAYER COMMENTS/REQUESTS TO INTERVENE

If you wish to PROTEST the proposed rate change, you must submit this form and 10 copies to:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Unless protests are received from at least 10% of ratepayers or from any affected municipality, or the Commission Staff requests a hearing, no hearing will be held, and the rates will be effective as proposed.

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (to be completed by customers submitting protests)

First Name:	Jim	Last Name:	BARBEN)						
Phone Number: _	432-894-0273	Fax Number:								
Email Address: _	Email Address: JBARBEN GATT. NET									
Address, City, State: 2676 LCR 252 Colorado City Tx 79512										
Location where service is received: 2676 LCR 252, 2680 LCR 252 + 2677 LCR 25Z (if different from the mailing address) Coloredo Crty TX										
Please fill out the following:										
I wish to PROTEST the following proposed rate action/s: I wish to be a COMMENTER. I understand that: I am NOT a party to this case; my comments are not considered evidence in this case; and I have no further obligation to participate in the proceeding. Public comments may help inform the PUCT of the public concerns and identify issues to be explored. Please provide comments below. Attach a separate page, if necessary. I Understand Rising Costs. But ASS% Increase? Not Long after a local water Company buyout? closing a local office, Loss of jobs + higher Rates! I am requesting to INTERVENE in this proceeding. As an INTERVENOR, I understand that: I am a party to the case; I am required to respond to all discovery requests from other parties; I may be required to attend hearings, and if I file testimony, I may be cross-examined in the hearing; if I file any documents in the case, I must provide a copy to every other party in the case; and I acknowledge that I am bound by the Procedural Rules of the PUCT and the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH).										
Signature of Protes	stant:]	Date:	10-7-20						
Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-888-782-8477										

Hearing- and speech-impaired individuals with text telephones may contact the PUCT's Customer Assistance Hotline

512-936-7136

Updated: April 8, 2020

	 	N	OTIC	E OF	PR	OPO.	SED R	ATE C	HAN(GE – V	VATE	R		
CURRENT RATES						PROPOSED RATES								
								Minimum Monthly Charge						
Minimun	n Monthly	Charge i	ncludes	0			gallons	includes			0		gallons	
Meter S	Size:							Meter S	Size:					
RESID	ENTIA	L						RESIDENTIAL						
		5/8"	···	\$	2.	4.45		5/8"				\$ 36.00		
		3/4"		\$	2	24.45 3/4"				\$ 57.00				
		1"		\$	4	40.86 1"					\$ 95.00			
	1	1/2"		\$	7	8.38		1 1/2"				\$ 190.00		
		2"		\$	1.	25.28		2"			\$ 304.00			
		3"		\$	2.	35.50		3" \$ 5				570.00		
Other:				\$				Other: \$						
	G	ALLO	NAGE (CHAR	GE:				G A	ALLON	IAGE C	HAR	GE:	
TIER	VOLU	JME			l	HARG 00 gals.	E per	TIER	VOLU	JME			CHAI 1000 ga	RGE per
						, o <u>s</u>	/1000						1000 8	/1000
Tier 1	0	to	2000	gals.	\$	0.00	gals.	Tier 1	0	to	5000	gals.	\$ 4.40	
Tier 2	2000	a a la	and un		\$	4.42	/1000	Tier 2	5001	4.0	15000	aala	\$ 5.50	/1000
1101 2	2000	gals.	and up		Φ.	4.42	gals. /1000	1101 2	3001	to	13000	gals.	\$ 3.30	gals. /1000
Tier 3		to		gals.	\$		gals.	Tier 3	15001	gals.	and up		\$ 7.20	
m: 4							/1000							/1000
Tier 4		to		gals.	\$		gals.	Tier 4		to		gals.	\$	gals.
Tier 5		to		gals.	\$		/1000 gals.	Tier 5		to		gals.	\$	/1000 gals.
	M	ISCEL	LANE	DUS FE	EES			MISCELLANEOUS FEES						
	Tap		232 81 (123 (20.0				Tap Fe		\$	800.0		
	Reconnect Fee:					Reconnect Fee:								
	Non-pa							Non-payment						
\$ 25.00				(Maximum - \$25.00) \$ 25.00										
Customer's Request \$ 40.00						50.00								
Transfer Fee \$ 10.00				Transfer Fee \$ 20.00										
Late Charge \$ 5.00				Late Charge 10%										
Returned Check Charge \$ 10.00				——————————————————————————————————————			30.00)	***************************************					
Deposit \$ 50.00				Deposit \$ 50.00										
	.							(Max	ximum S					
	Meter T	est Fee		\$ 25	5.00			M	eter Tes	t Fee	\$	25.00)	
					(Maximum - \$25.00)									

Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to the minimum monthly charge and gallonage charges. Additional fees and meter sizes may be shown on a separate page.

If applicable, list any bill payment assistance programs to low income ratepayers.

The Company does not have any assistance programs currently available.

PUCT DOCKET NO. 50557

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE PURSUANT TO TEXAS WATER CODE §§ 13.1871 AND 13.18715

	Corix Utilities (To	exas) Inc.		Water 13227					
	Company Na	ıme		CCN Number(s)					
may be rev utility's offi rates will ap If the Com ratepayers (municipality	rate change application iewed online at interclice at the address below pply to service received mission receives a suffly percent of the utility before the 91st day af age for instructions or	hange.puc.te v or at the C after the eff fficient num y's customen ter the propo	exas.gov. Yo commission's ective date prober of proters above whose osed effections	u may also ins office (1701 N rovided below, ests, separately e rates the Com	spect a copy of the rat I. Congress Ave, Austi unless modified or su or in a combined pr mission has original jur	e change app n, TX 78701) spended by th rotest letter, fro- isdiction) or fro-	dication at your of the proposed of the Commission. Of the at least 390 om any affected		
EFFECT	IVE DATE OF PRO	OPOSED !	INCREASI	E: October	21, 2020				
(Proposed ra	least 35 days after notic ites requested by the utilit is collected during the pen	ty are not fina	al The Comm	nission may mod	ify the rates and order a		against future		
Reason(s) for Proposed Ra	te Chang	e:	·					
Increase	d revenue requiren	ent to rec	over cost o	of improvem	ents and increased	expenses.	······		
BILLING Water	G COMPARISON	ĺ							
Existing	5,000 gallons: \$	37.71	/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons: \$	58.00	/mo		
Existing	10,000 gallons: \$	59.81	/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons: \$	85.50	/mo		
	Pass Through Cha	arges							
Existing	5,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons: \$		/mo		
Existing	10,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons: \$		/mo		
<u>Sewer</u>									
Existing	5,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons: \$		/mo		
Mitchell	County Water Sys	stem							
		Subdivisi	on(s) or Syste	em(s) Affected	by Rate Change				
1812 Centre Creek Dr., Ste. 100		. 100	Austin	Texas		78754			
Company Address		City	State		Zip				
512-306	-4000								
Compan	y Phone Number								
\$396,989	9								
Water An	nual Revenue Increase	Water I	Pass-Through	n Annual Rever	nue Increase Sewe	er Annual Reve	enue Increase		
Septemb	er 16, 2020			199	92				
	rrent Rate Change Not	ice Delivere	ed	Date of Last I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Updated: April 8, 2020





1812 Centre Creek Dr Suite 100 Austin, Texas United States 78754

T 877 718 4396 www corixtexas com

Dear Customers,

On March 16, 2020, Corix Utilities (Texas), Inc. ("CUTX") filed a request with the Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUCT") and other regulators to increase water and wastewater rates for its Texas customers. Concurrent with its March 16, 2020 filing, the Company sent all of its affected customers a notice letter explaining its rate increase and how customers may participate in this proceeding. Since filing its rate request, the Company has conferred with the PUCT Staff to address certain issues that needed to be corrected or clarified in its original application and notice letter. Accordingly, the Company is providing customers this updated notice of its proposed changes in rates.

Since our last rate request, we have made significant investments in our systems and have also experienced increased operations and maintenance expenses due to higher testing and chemical costs, increased maintenance activities, higher labor costs, and increased regulatory compliance costs. Because our current rates do not accurately reflect our <u>actual costs</u> to provide service, the requested increase is necessary at this time.

CUTX's rates are subject to the approval of the PUCT. We have requested that rates take effect for all customers on October 21, 2020, which is 35 days after the submission of this updated notice. However, no change in rates will take effect until it is approved by the applicable regulatory authority. The attached "Customer Notice" provides further information about this filing, including a description of the change in rates, instructions on how to review the entire application and how to protest the proposed rate change.

While we understand that there is never a good time to raise rates, this increase is necessary to allow us to continue to meet our shared goals of providing outstanding wastewater service and safe and reliable drinking water delivered to your taps. It also ensures safe working conditions for our staff and continued prudent business practices.

We welcome any feedback from our customers, whether it is about our proposed rates or about our services. You can contact us at (877-718-4396) from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, or email us at askcorixtexas@corix.com.

Respectfully,

CUTX Management



Important Notice Enclosed



PO BOX 160609 Altamonte Springs, FL 32716

UTN0915I SNGLP 604 7000002374 00.0004.0201 792/1



JIM BARBEN 2680 LCR 252 COLORADO CITY TX 79512